WHITEWATER BUILDING MATERIALS CORPORATION



940 South 10th Street, P.O. Box 1769 GRAND JUNCTION, COLORADO 81502



READY MIXED CONCRETE Phone 242-4843

SAND & GRAVEL PRODUCTS Phone 242-7537

February 28, 2023

Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety 1313 Sherman St. Room 215 Denver, Co 80203

Regarding: October 26, 2022 Inspection Report corrective action

Permittee: Whitewater Building Materials Corp. Permit #: M-2012-024 Operation Name: Warren Pit Anniversary Date: November 6th

The above referenced pit location was inspected on October 26, 2022 by Rob Zuber P.E.. The inspection report indicates the corrective action listed below.

Inspection Topic Hydrologic Balance: The Division has no evidence of a valid Well Permit.

Corrective action: Whitewater has filed for a well permit and has included the application with this letter. Whitewater is still working on the water contract and final approval of the well permit and is requesting an extension to May 6th to finalize these steps.

Sincerely

archu Mark Gardner VP

Whitewater Building Materials Corp.

GRAVEL PIT WELL PERMIT APPLICATION 1. TYPE OF PERMIT ■ NEW PIT(S) ■ PIT(S) EXIST, CONSTRUCTED AFTER DEC. 31, 1980 2. APPLICANT INFORMATION NAME(S) Whitewater Building Materials Corp. Mailing Address 940 South 10th Street City, St. Zip, Grand Junction, CO 81501 Phone (wi area code) (970) 242-7538 Phone (wi area code) (970) 242-7538 Email: whiteh2c@acsol.net 3. CONSULTANT/ATTORNEY/OPERATOR CONTACT (If different than #2) NAME(S) Phone (wi area code) Phone (wi area code) Email: • Phone (wi area code) Email: • Phone (wi area code) Email: • NE 1/4 • GENERAL LOCATION OF PIT(S); COUNTY Delta • Estimated depth of plt(s) 38 • Estimated depth of plt(s) 38 • Estimated date to expose groundwater 02/01/2015 j date to complete mining 12/31/2040 8. ATTACHMENTS; (Check which have been attached.) (a) Scaled map of pit area with range, township, & section clearly identified (REQUIRED). (See Attached.) (b) Copy of proposed substitute water plan or augmentation plan application, if applicable. (c) Copy of orpropsed substitute water plan or augmentation p	
■ NEW PIT(S) ■ PIT(S) EXIST, CONSTRUCTED AFTER DEC. 31, 1980 2. APPLICANT INFORMATION NAME(S) Whitewater Building Materials Corp. Mailing Address 940 South 10th Street City, St. 2jp Grand Junction, CO 81501 Phone (w/ area code) (970) 242-7538 Fmailing Address CONSULTANT/ATTORNEY/OPERATOR CONTACT (If different than #2) NAME(S) NAME(S) Mailing Address City, St. Zip Phone (w/ area code) Email: NAME(S) Mailing Address City, St. Zip Phone (w/ area code) Email: NE 14. GENERAL LOCATION OF PIT(S): COUNTY Delta NE NE 14. Stimated daet to expose groundwater 02/01/2015 Cale amap of pit area with range; township, & section clearly identified (REQUIRED). (See Atta (a) Scaled map of pit area with range; township, & section clearly identified (REQUIRED). (See Atta (b) Copy of proposed substitute water plan or augmentation plan application, if applicable. (c) Copy of proposed substitute water plan or augmentation plan application, if applicable. (c) Copy of or ourt approved augmentation p	
NAME(S) Whitewater Building Materials Corp. Mailing Address 940 South 10th Street City, St. Zip Grand Junction, CO 81501 Phone (w/ area code) (970) 242-7538 Email: whiteh20@acsol.net 3. CONSULTANT/ATTORNEY/OPERATOR CONTACT (If different than #2) NAME(S) PIT NAME Warren Grav Remain PIT NAME Warren Grav City, St. Zip Phone (w/ area code) Enail: Phone (w/ area code) Phone (w/ area code) Email: NE 1/4 NE 1/4 NE 1/4 Statimated maximum water surface to be exposed: 30 Acres. Number of Pits 1	
NAME(S) PIT NAME Warren Graver Mailing Address DRMS NO. M2012024 City, St. Zip Email: Phone (wharea code) Email: NE 1/4 NE 1/4 NE 1/4 NE 1/4 NE 1/4 Scaled maximum water surface to be exposed: 30 Accres. Number of Pits 1 Ft. Estimated depth of pit(s) 38 Ft. Estimated depth of pit(s) 38 Ft. Estimated date to expose groundwater 02/01/2015 ; date to complete mining 12/31/2040 8. ATTACHMENTS; (Check which have been attached.) (a) Scaled map of pit area with range, township, & section clearly identified (REQUIRED). (See Attachted) (b) Copy of proposed substitute water plan or augmentation plan application, if applicable. (c) </td <td></td>	
NE 1/4 NW 1/4, Sec. 9 Twp. 15 Image: N. Image: S., Range 95 Image: E. Image: W. 6Th 5. Estimated maximum water surface to be exposed: 30 Acres. Number of Pits 1 1 6. Estimated depth of pit(s) 38 Ft. Estimated depth to groundwater 10 Ft. 7. Estimated date to expose groundwater 02/01/2015 ; date to complete mining 12/31/2040 8. ATTACHMENTS: (Check which have been attached.) ; (a) Scaled map of pit area with range, township, & section clearly identified (REQUIRED). (See Attache (b) Copy of the reclamation permit, if applicable. (See Attachment B) (c) Copy of pre 1/15/89 water conservancy dist. or water user assoc. augmentation agreement, if applicable. (c) Copy of proposed substitute water plan or augmentation plan application, if applicable. (e) Copy of court approved augmentation plan, if applicable. Case No. 2012CW038 (f) Other 600-Foot Spacing Statement (No Existing Wells); See Attachment D 9 Detailed description of any use, other than evaporation, and method of diversion, rate of diversion, and and diversion of any water withdrawn from the pond. Total of 106.74 ac-ft per year, includes 102.75 ac-f	
 6. Estimated depth of pit(s) 38 Ft. Estimated depth to groundwater 10 Ft. 7. Estimated date to expose groundwater 02/01/2015 date to complete mining 12/31/2040 8. ATTACHMENTS: (Check which have been attached.) (a) Scaled map of pit area with range, township, & section clearly identified (REQUIRED). (See Attachment B) (c) Copy of the reclamation permit, if applicable. (See Attachment B) (c) Copy of proposed substitute water plan or augmentation plan application, if applicable. (e) Copy of court approved augmentation plan, if applicable. Case No. 2012CW038 (f) Other 600-Foot Spacing Statement (No Existing Wells); See Attachment D 9. Detailed description of any use, other than evaporation, and method of diversion, rate of diversion, and and diversion of any water withdrawn from the pond. Total of 106.74 ac-ft per year, includes 102.75 ac-ft evaporation (Attachment E) and per decree, 1.23 ac-ft du suppression, and 2.76 ac-ft product moisture. Pit will be dewatered at a rate of up to 2,000 gallons per minute the second degree and is punishable as a class 1 misdemeanor.] Sign or enter name(s) of submitter If signing print name & title Date (mm/dd/yyyy) Mth. Mark Gardner WA. 02/17/2023 	<u>6TH_</u> P.M.
 Constructed deprine ph(o)	
 ATTACHMENTS: (Check which have been attached.) (a) Scaled map of pit area with range, township, & section clearly identified (REQUIRED). (See Attache) (b) Copy of the reclamation permit, if applicable. (See Attachment B) (c) Copy of proposed substitute water plan or augmentation plan application, if applicable. (e) Copy of court approved augmentation plan, if applicable. Case No. 2012CW038 (f) Other 600-Foot Spacing Statement (No Existing Wells); See Attachment D 9. Detailed description of any use, other than evaporation, and method of diversion, rate of diversion, and and diversion of any water withdrawn from the pond. Total of 106.74 ac-ft per year, includes 102.75 ac-ft evaporation (Attachment E) and per decree, 1.23 ac-ft du suppression, and 2.76 ac-ft product moisture. Pit will be dewatered at a rate of up to 2,000 gallons per minute to Will dewatering occur within the DRMS permit boundary Yes X No 11. I (we) have read the statements made herein and know the contents thereof, and that they are true to my (our knowledge. [Pursuant to Section 24-4-104 (13)(a) C.R.S., the making of false statements herein constitutes p in the second degree and is punishable as a class 1 misdemeanor.] Sign or enter name(s) of submitter If signing print name & title Date (mm/dd/yyyy) O2/17/2023 	
 ATTACHMENTS: (Check which have been attached.) (a) Scaled map of pit area with range, township, & section clearly identified (REQUIRED). (See Attache) (b) Copy of the reclamation permit, if applicable. (See Attachment B) (c) Copy of proposed substitute water plan or augmentation plan application, if applicable. (e) Copy of court approved augmentation plan, if applicable. Case No. 2012CW038 (f) Other 600-Foot Spacing Statement (No Existing Wells); See Attachment D 9. Detailed description of any use, other than evaporation, and method of diversion, rate of diversion, and and diversion of any water withdrawn from the pond. Total of 106.74 ac-ft per year, includes 102.75 ac-ft evaporation (Attachment E) and per decree, 1.23 ac-ft du suppression, and 2.76 ac-ft product moisture. Pit will be dewatered at a rate of up to 2,000 gallons per minute to Will dewatering occur within the DRMS permit boundary Yes K No 11. I (we) have read the statements made herein and know the contents thereof, and that they are true to my (our knowledge. [Pursuant to Section 24-4-104 (13)(a) C.R.S., the making of false statements herein constitutes p in the second degree and is punishable as a class 1 misdemeanor.] Sign or enter name(s) of submitter If signing print name & title Date (mm/dd/yyyy) O2/17/2023)
diversion of any water withdrawn from the pond. Total of 106.74 ac-ft per year, includes 102.75 ac-ft evaporation (Attachment E) and per decree, 1.23 ac-ft du suppression, and 2.76 ac-ft product moisture. Pit will be dewatered at a rate of up to 2,000 gallons per minute 10. Will dewatering occur within the DRMS permit boundary TYes IX No 11. I (we) have read the statements made herein and know the contents thereof, and that they are true to my (our knowledge. [Pursuant to Section 24-4-104 (13)(a) C.R.S., the making of false statements herein constitutes perint the second degree and is punishable as a class 1 misdemeanor.] Sign or enter name(s) of submitter If signing print name & title Date (mm/dd/yyyy) MaddMadda Mark Gardner V.P. 02/17/2023	
10. Will dewatering occur within the DRMS permit boundary □ Yes IX No 11. I (we) have read the statements made herein and know the contents thereof, and that they are true to my (our knowledge. [Pursuant to Section 24-4-104 (13)(a) C.R.S., the making of false statements herein constitutes p in the second degree and is punishable as a class 1 misdemeanor.] Sign or enter name(s) of submitter If signing print name & title Date (mm/dd/yyyy) MaddMaddmad Mark Gardner V.P. 02/17/2023	ft dust
11. I (we) have read the statements made herein and know the contents thereof, and that they are true to my (our knowledge. [Pursuant to Section 24-4-104 (13)(a) C.R.S., the making of false statements herein constitutes p in the second degree and is punishable as a class 1 misdemeanor.] Sign or enter name(s) of submitter If signing print name & title Date (mm/dd/yyyy) Madd/Maddua Mark Gardner V.P. 02/17/2023	nute.
knowledge. [Pursuant to Section 24-4-104 (13)(a) C.R.S., the making of false statements herein constitutes print in the second degree and is punishable as a class 1 misdemeanor.] Sign or enter name(s) of submitter If signing print name & title Date (mm/dd/yyyy) Mark Gardner V.P. 02/17/2023	(our)
Sign or enter name(s) of submitter If signing print name & title Date (mm/dd/yyyy) Mark Gardner V.P. 02/17/2023	s perjury
	3
Court Case No Div Co WD Basin MD Use	



COLORADO Division of Water Resources

Department of Natural Resources

RECEIPT

1313 SHERMAN ST, STE 821 DENVER, CO. 80203

Date: 2/17/2023 2:54:44 PM Order Number: 25527 Transaction Number: 32541

WHITEWATER BUILDING MATERIALS MARK GARDNER 940 S 10TH STREET GRAND JUNCTION, CO. 81501 Cashier: 75220

Application/Receipt	Quantity	Description	Price	Extended Price
10027319	1	Gravel Pit Well Permit Application - Outside DesB (Legacy Code: 11)	\$100.00	\$100.00
			Subtota	al: \$100.00
			Service Fe	e: \$3.02
		-	Tota	al: \$103.02
		(Credit Car	d) Tendered [*509	
			Chang	e: \$0.00
Gravel Pit Well Perm	nit	Please allow 4-6 weeks for the processing of your applicat	ion. Check	the status of your

Application - Outside DesB (Legacy Code: 11) Please allow 4-6 weeks for the processing of your application. Check the status of you application using the Application/Receipt number (not order number) at: https://dwr.state.co.us/tools/WellPermits

